
Daily Readings for Advent 2011 (RCL Year B / Two-Year Daily Cycle 2) 
 
 Revised Common Lectionary Two-Year Daily Lectionary 
Sunday, November 27 
First Sunday of Advent 

Isaiah 64:1-9 
Psalm 80:1-7, 17-19 
1 Corinthians 1:3-9 
Mark 13:24-37 

Morning Psalms: 24; 150 
Amos 1:1-5, 13—2:8 
1 Thessalonians 5:1-11 
Luke 21:5-9 
Evening Psalms: 25; 110 

Monday, November 28 Psalm 79 
Micah 4:1-5 
Revelation 15:1-8 

Morning Psalms: 122; 145 
Amos 2:6-16 
2 Peter 1:1-11 
Matthew 21:1-11 
Evening Psalms: 40; 67 

Tuesday, November 29 Psalm 79 
Micah 4:6-13 
Revelation 18:1-10 

Morning Psalms: 33; 146 
Amos 3:1-11 
2 Peter 1:12-21 
Matthew 21:12-22 
Evening Psalms: 85; 94 

Wednesday, November 30 Psalm 79 
Micah 5:1-5a 
Luke 21:34-38 

Morning Psalms: 50; 147:1-11 
Amos 3:12—4:5 
2 Peter 3:1-10 
Matthew 21:23-32 
Evening Psalms: 53; 17 

Thursday, December 1 Psalm 85:1-2, 8-13 
Hosea 6:1-6 
1 Thessalonians 1:2-10 

Morning Psalms: 18:1-20; 
147:12-20 

Amos 4:6-13 
2 Peter 3:11-18 
Matthew 21:33-46 
Evening Psalms: 126; 62 

Friday, December 2 Psalm 85:1-2, 8-13 
Jeremiah 1:4-10 
Acts 11:19-26 

Morning Psalms: 102; 148 
Amos 5:1-17 
Jude 1-16 
Matthew 22:1-14 
Evening Psalms: 130; 16 

Saturday, December 3 Psalm 85:1-2, 8-13 
Ezekiel 36:24-28 
Mark 11:27-33 

Morning Psalms: 90; 149 
Amos 5:18-27 
Jude 17-25 
Matthew 22:15-22 
Evening Psalms: 80; 72 

   
Sunday, December 4 
Second Sunday of Advent 

Isaiah 40:1-11 
Psalm 85:1-2, 8-13 
2 Peter 3:8-15a 
Mark 1:1-8 

Morning Psalms: 24; 150 
Amos 6:1-14 
2 Thessalonians 1:5-12 
Luke 1:57-68 
Evening Psalms: 25; 110 

Monday, December 5 Psalm 27 
Isaiah 26:7-15 
Acts 2:37-42 

Morning Psalms: 122; 145 
Amos 7:1-9 
Revelation 1:1-8 
Matthew 22:23-33 
Evening Psalms: 40; 67 

Tuesday, December 6 Psalm 27 
Isaiah 4:2-6 
Acts 11:1-18 

Morning Psalms: 33; 146 
Amos 7:10-17 
Revelation 1:9-16 
Matthew 22:34-46 
Evening Psalms: 85; 94 

Wednesday, December 7 Psalm 27 Morning Psalms: 50; 147:1-11 



Malachi 2:10—3:1 
Luke 1:5-17 

Amos 8:1-14 
Revelation 1:17—2:7 
Matthew 23:1-12 
Evening Psalms: 53; 17 

Thursday, December 8 Psalm 126 
Habakkuk 2:1-5 
Philippians 3:7-11 

Morning Psalms: 18:1-20; 
147:12-20 

Amos 9:1-10 
Revelation 2:8-17 
Matthew 23:13-26 
Evening Psalms: 126; 62 

Friday, December 9 Psalm 126 
Habakkuk 3:2-6 
Philippians 3:12-16 

Morning Psalms: 102; 148 
Haggai 1:1-15 
Revelation 2:18-29 
Matthew 23:27-39 
Evening Psalms: 130; 16 

Saturday, December 10 Psalm 126 
Habakkuk 3:13-19 
Matthew 21:28-32 

Morning Psalms: 90; 149 
Haggai 2:1-9 
Revelation 3:1-6 
Matthew 24:1-14 
Evening Psalms: 80; 72 

   
Sunday, December 11 
Third Sunday of Advent 

Isaiah 61:1-4, 8-11 
Psalm 126  

or Luke 1:46b-55 
1 Thessalonians 5:16-24 
John 1:6-8, 19-28 

Morning Psalms: 24; 150 
Amos 9:11-15 
2 Thessalonians 2:1-3, 13-17 
John 5:30-47 
Evening Psalms: 25; 110 

Monday, December 12 Psalm 125 
1 Kings 18:1-18 
Ephesians 6:10-17 

Morning Psalms: 122; 145 
Zechariah 1:7-17 
Revelation 3:7-13 
Matthew 24:15-31 
Evening Psalms: 40; 67 

Tuesday, December 13 Psalm 125 
2 Kings 2:9-22 
Acts 3:17—4:4 

Morning Psalms: 33; 146 
Zechariah 2:1-13 
Revelation 3:14-22 
Matthew 24:32-44 
Evening Psalms: 85; 94 

Wednesday, December 14 Psalm 125 
Malachi 3:16—4:6 
Mark 9:9-13 

Morning Psalms: 50; 147:1-11 
Zechariah 3:1-10 
Revelation 4:1-8 
Matthew 24:45-51 
Evening Psalms: 53; 17 

Thursday, December 15 Psalm 89:1-4, 19-26 
2 Samuel 6:1-11 
Hebrews 1:1-4 

Morning Psalms: 18:1-20; 
147:12-20 

Zechariah 4:1-14 
Revelation 4:9—5:5 
Matthew 25:1-13 
Evening Psalms: 126; 62 

Friday, December 16 Psalm 89:1-4, 19-26 
2 Samuel 6:12-19 
Hebrews 1:5-14 

Morning Psalms: 102; 148 
Genesis 3:8-15 
Revelation 12:1-10 
John 3:16-21 
Evening Psalms: 130; 16 

Saturday, December 17 Psalm 89:1-4, 19-26 
Judges 13:2-24 
John 7:40-52 

Morning Psalms: 90; 149 
Zephaniah 3:14-20 
Titus 1:1-16 
Luke 1:1-25 



Evening Psalms: 80; 72 
   
Sunday, December 18 
Fourth Sunday of Advent 

2 Samuel 7:1-11, 16 
Luke 1:46b-55  

or Psalm 89:1-4, 19-26 
Romans 16:25-27 
Luke 1:26-38 

Morning Psalms: 24; 150 
1 Samuel 2:1b-10 
Titus 2:1-10 
Luke 1:26-38 
Evening Psalms: 25; 110 

Monday, December 19 Luke 1:46b-55 
1 Samuel 1:1-18 
Hebrews 9:1-14 

Morning Psalms: 122; 145 
2 Samuel 7:1-17 
Titus 2:11—3:8a 
Luke 1:39-48a (48b-56) 
Evening Psalms: 40; 67 

Tuesday, December 20 Luke 1:46b-55 
1 Samuel 1:19-28 
Hebrews 8:1-13 

Morning Psalms: 33; 146 
2 Samuel 7:18-29 
Galatians 3:1-14 
Luke 1:57-66 
Evening Psalms: 85; 94 

Wednesday, December 21 Luke 1:46b-55 
1 Samuel 2:1-10 
Mark 11:1-11 

Morning Psalms: 50; 147:1-11 
Jeremiah 31:10-14 
Galatians 3:15-22 
Luke 1:67-80  

or Matthew 1:1-17 
Evening Psalms: 53; 17 

Thursday, December 22 Psalm 96 
Zephaniah 3:8-13 
Romans 10:5-13 

Morning Psalms: 18:1-20;  
147: 12-20 

2 Samuel 7:18-29 
Galatians 3:1-14 
Luke 1:57-66 
Evening Psalms: 126; 62 

Friday, December 23 Psalm 96 
Zephaniah 3:14-20 
Romans 13:11-14 

Morning Psalms: 102; 148 
Jeremiah 31:10-14 
Galatians 3:15-22 
Luke 1:67-80  

or Matthew 1:1-17 
Evening Psalms: 130; 16 

   
Saturday, December 24 
Christmas Eve 

Isaiah 9:2-7 
Psalm 96 
Titus 2:11-14 
Luke 2:1-14 (15-20) 

Morning Psalms: 90; 149 
Isaiah 60:1-6 
Galatians 3:23—4:7 
Matthew 1:18-25 
Evening Psalms: 80; 72 

Saturday, December 24 
Christmas Eve (Evening) 

 Evening Psalms: 132; 114 
Isaiah 59:15b-21 
Philippians 2:5-11 

Sunday, December 25 
Christmas Day (Dawn) 

Isaiah 62:6-12 
Psalm 97 
Titus 3:4-7 
Luke 2:(1-7) 8-20 

 

Sunday, December 25 
Christmas Day 

Isaiah 52:7-10 
Psalm 98 
Hebrews 1:1-4 (5-12) 
John 1:1-14 

Morning Psalms: 2; 150 
Micah 4:1-5; 5:2-4 
1 John 4:7-16 
John 3:31-36 
Evening Psalms: 98; 96 

 


